APN: 1319-18-412-008

R.P.T.T.: \$5,655.00 Escrow No.: 24040351-DR When Recorded Return To: Jeremiah S. Tan and Diep T. Tan

309 Carrick Circle Hayward, CA 94542

Mail Tax Statements to: Jeremiah S. Tan and Diep T. Tan 309 Carrick Circle Hayward, CA 94542 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$5655.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1006835

\$5,695.00 Pgs=2

04/19/2024 08:30 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## Kathryn Delores Richardson, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Jeremiah S. Tan and Diep T. Tan, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 22, of Kingsbury Village, Phase 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on December 27th, 1961, as Document No. 19281 and as amended on July 10, 1963, as Document No. 22952.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-18-412-008

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24040351-DF	R
	Dated this 11 day of april , 2024.  Kathana elores lichalden	
	Kathryn Delores Richardson	\ \
	STATE OF NEVADA GEOV SIA	7/
	COUNTY OF MUSCOSEE	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 11 day of Cypul Kathryn Delores Richardson.	, 20 <u></u>
	Sussin Farley Burnel	
	SUSSIE FARLEY BUNNELL Notary Public - State of Georgia Muscogee County My Commission Expires Sep 2, 2024	
		ŕ
/ /		•

ı

1

1. Assesso	ON OF VAL r Parcel Num -412-008	UE FORM ber(s)						
2. Type of	Property:			FO	RREC	ORDER'S O	PTIONAL U	SE ONLY
a) 🔲 Vaca	ant Land	b) 🗷 S	gl. Fam. Resider	nce _		10 - 12 - 12 - 12	Mari	\ \
•	do/Twnhse	d) 🗆 2	-4 Plex			t/Instrument	The state of the s	
e) 🛘 Apt.	Bldg.	.,	Comm'i/Ind'i	Boo			Page	
g) 🗌 Agric	cultural	h) 🗆 r	Nobile Home	Dat	e of R	ecording:		
☐ Othe	er:			- Not	es: _			
2 a Total	Value/Sale P	rice of Prop	ertv.			\$1,450,0	00.00	
b Deed	in Lieu of For	reclosure O	nly (value of prop	erty)	and the same of th	(\$0.00)	<u>\</u>	
	fer Tax Value					<u>\$1,450,0</u>		
	Property Tran		ie:			\$5,655.0	0	
	IPTION CLAI		1	1				
			NRS 375.090, Se	ction:				
	ain Reason fo				1			
			g Transferred: 1	00.00%	"/			
375.110, that supported by parties agree	the informal documentation the disallows halty of 10% of all be jointly	tion provide on if called u ance of any of the tax du	wledges, under ped is correct to to upon to substantic claimed exempt e plus interest at ally liable for any any of the corrections of the correct	the best of ate the infi ion, or oth 1% per ma	or their formationer det onth.	r information ion provided termination o Pursuant to	and bellet, herein. Fur f additional	thermore, the tax due, may
,	-LAFVO	27.4000	an land			Capacity:	Gran	ntee
Signature:				_	/	–		<u></u>
	ANTOR) INFO REQUIRED)	ORMATION		BUYER		NTEE) INFOR	RMATION	
Print Name:	Kathryn Delo	res Richard	dson	Print Nar	me: ၂	eremiah S. T	an and Diep	T. Tan
Address:	8000 Midian	d Road Unit	2	Address	3	09 Carrick Ci	rle	
City:	Midland	V 7		City:	/ <u>H</u>	layward		
State:	GA	Zip:	31820	_State:	<b>/</b> <u>Q</u>	alifornia	Zip: 94	542
COMPANY/F	PERSON REC	QUESTING	RECORDING (R	equired if	not se	eller or buye	<u>r)</u>	
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial Title	Company of Neva	ada Esc.	#: 24	4040351-DR		
Address:		e Ln, Ste 10						
City	Carson Ci		State: NV		Zip: 89	9703		
City			7		-			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED